
Drew C. Johnson
Attorney at Law

428 N Highway 281 # 3, 
Aberdeen

(605) 225-5895
drewjohnsonlaw@gmail.com

Dee Stange
Owner

Real Estate &
Insurance Services
Jay Johnson, Broker

102 N. Main Street, Groton
605-397-2424

605/397-2311
www.grotonford.com

Football
Fri., Aug. 17	 at Roncalli	 7:00
Fri., Aug. 24	 Ell./Edgeley-Kulm	 7:00
Fri., Aug. 31	 at Sisseton	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 7	 Beresford	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 14	 at Chamberlain	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 21	 at Mobridge/Pollock 	7:00
Fri., Sept. 28	 Milbank (HC)	 7:00
Fri., Oct. 12	 Redfield	 7:00
Thurs., Oct. 18	 1st Rnd. Playoffs
Thurs. Oct. 25	 2nd Rnd. Playoffs
Fri., Nov. 2	 Semifinals
Fri., Nov. 9	 11B at Vermillion

Boys Golf
Mon., Aug. 13	 at Sioux Valley	 10:00
Thurs., Aug. 16	 at Milbank	 10:00
Mon., Aug. 20	 at Dell Rapids	 9:00
Thurs., Aug. 23	 NEC at Tiospa Zina	 10:00
Tues., Aug. 28	 at Roncalli (Lee)	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 4	 at Madison	 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 6	 Groton	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 11	 at Redfield	 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 20	 at Sisseton	 10:00
Mon., Sept. 24	 Region at Groton	 10:00
Oct. 1-2	 State at Dell Rapids

Girls Golf
Mon., Apr. 15	 at Milbank	 10:00
Thurs., Apr. 25	 at Redfield	 10:00
Thurs., May 2	 at Roncalli (Lee)	 10:00
Mon., May 6	 Groton Invite	 10:00
Mon., May 13	 NEC at Groton	 10:00
Thurs., May 16	 at Sisseton	 10:00
Thurs., May 23	 Region at Milbank	 10:00
June 3-4	 State in Aberdeen (Lee)

Basketball
		  Boys	 Girls
Sat., Dec. 8	 at Leola/Frederick	 6:00	 4:30
Fri., Dec. 14	 at Redfield-Doland	 8:00
Sat., Dec. 15	 Redfield-Doland		  8:00
Mon., Dec. 17	 at Britton-Hecla		  8:00
Tues., Dec. 18	 Britton-Hecla	 8:00
Thurs., Dec. 20	 at Ipswich		  8:00
Fri., Jan. 4	 at Hamlin	 8:00	 6:30
Sat., Jan. 5	 Classic at Sioux Falls Pentagon
Sat., Jan. 5	 Classic at Redfield
Mon., Jan. 7	 at Webster	 8:00
Tues., Jan. 8	 at Waubay-Summit		  8:00
Thurs., Jan. 10	 at Sisseton		  7:30
Fri., Jan. 11	 Sisseton	 8:00
Sat., Jan. 12	 Classic at Redfield
Mon, Jan. 14	 at Langford Area		  8:00
Tues., Jan. 15	 at Ipswich	 8:00
Thurs., Jan. 17	 Roncalli	 8:00
Fri., Jan. 18	 at Roncalli		  8:00
Mon., Jan. 21	 Northwestern Area	 8:00
Tues., Jan. 22	 Clark/Willow Lake		  8:00
Fri., Jan. 25	 at Clark/Willow Lake	 8:00
Sat., Jan. 26	 Dak. 12 Classic at Madison
Mon., Jan. 28	 Northwestern Area		  8:00
Tues., Jan. 29	 at Langford Area	 8:00
Thurs., Jan. 31	 Tiospa Zina		  8:00
Fri., Feb. 1	 at Tiospa Zina	 8:00
Sat., Feb. 2	 Dak. 12 Classic at Madison
Tues., Feb. 5	 Roncalli		  8:00
Fri., Feb. 8	 Warner	 8:00	 6:30
Sat., Feb. 9	 at Mobridge-Pollock	 5:30	 3:30
Mon., Feb. 11	 at Roncalli	 8:00
Tues., Feb. 12	 Webster Area		  8:00
Thurs., Feb. 14	 at Milbank Area		  8:00
Fri., Feb. 15	 Milbank Area	 8:00
Thus., Feb. 21	 Deuel	 8:00	 6:30
Mon., Feb. 25	 Region at highest seed		  7:00
Tues., Feb. 26	 Region at highest seed 7:00
Thurs., Feb. 28	 Region at highest seed		  7:00
Fri., March 1	 Region at highest seed 7:00
Mon., March 4	 Round of 16 Finals
Tues., March 5	 Round of 16 Finals
March 14-16	 State at Sioux Falls

Cross-Country
Thurs., Aug. 30	 at Redfield	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 4	 at Britton	 4:00
Mon., Sept. 10	 at Webster	 2:00
Thurs., Sept. 13	 at Roncalli (Lee Park)	4:00
Mon., Sept. 17	 at Deuel (Clear Lake)	4:00
Tues., Sept. 25	 GROTON (OGGC)	 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 27	 at Sisseton	 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 4	 NEC at Webster	 2:00
Thurs., Oct. 11	 Region at Webster	 3:30
Sat., Oct. 20	 State at Sioux Falls

Soccer
		  Boys	 Girls
Sat., Aug.11	 at Garretson		  4:00
Fri., Aug. 17	 at Belle Fourche	 4:00	 6:00
Sat., Aug. 18	 at St. Thomas More	11:00	 11:00
Sat., Aug. 25	 at Vermillion	 3:00	 1:00
Sat., Sept. 1	 at Tea Area	 3:00	 1:00
Thurs., Sept. 6	 at JV Christian	 4:00
Fri., Sept. 7	 at West Central		  4:00
Sat., Sept. 8	 S.F. Christian	 3:00	 1:00
Sat., Sept. 15	 at Freeman Academy	3:00
Sat., Sept. 15	 Garretson		  1:00
Thurs., Sept. 20	 JV Christian	 4:00
Sat., Sept. 22	 at Tea Area	 3:00	 1:00
Sat. Sept. 29	 Belle Fourche	 1:00	 11:00
Tues., Oct. 2	 1st Round Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 6	 Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 13	 State at Rapid City

Track
Tues. Apr. 2	 at Ipswich	 12:00
Tues., Apr. 9	 Groton Invite	 11:30
Tues., Apr. 16	 at Webster	 1:30
Tues., Apr. 23	 Groton Invite	 11:30
Fri., Apr. 26	 at Sisseton	 1:00
Tues., Apr. 30	 at Milbank	 1:00
Fri., May 3	 at Sisseton	 4:00
May 3-4	 at Howard Wood Relays, SF
Tues., May 7	 at Britton	 2:00
Fri., May 10	 NEC at Hamlin	 11:00
Thurs., May 16	 Region at Redfield	 12:00
Fri., May 24	 State at Tea Area
Sat., May 25	 State at Sioux Falls

Wrestling
Sat., Dec. 1	 at Clark	 10:00
Sat., Dec. 8	 at LaMoure	 10:00
Sat., Dec. 15	 at Madison	 9:00
Thurs. Jan. 3	 Tri(Redfield @ Webster)	6:00
Sat., Jan. 5	 at Miller	 10:00
Sat., Jan. 12	 at Philip	 9:00
Thurs., Jan. 17	 Triangular with Clark and
    Hamlin at Clark (We do not wrestle Web.)	 5:00
Sat., Jan. 19	 at Arlington	 10:00
Thurs., Jan. 24	 NEC at Deuel	 4:00
Sat., Jan. 26	 Groton Invite	 10:00
Sat., Feb. 2	 at Stanley County	 10:00
Sat., Feb. 9	 at Howard	 10:00
Sat., Feb. 16	 Region at Redfield	 10:00
Feb. 22-23	 State at Rapid City

Volleyball
Thurs., Aug. 23	 Redfield/Doland	 JV/C 6:00
Sat., Aug. 25	 Milbank Tournament	 9:00
Tues., Aug. 28	 Ipswich	 JV 6:00
Thurs., Aug. 30	 at Britton-Hecla	 JV 6:00
Tues., Sept. 4	 Webster Area	 JV/C 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 6	 at Hamlin	 C 4:30 JV 6:00
Tues., Sept. 11	 at Mobridge-Pollock	 JV/C 5:00
Thurs., Sept. 13	 at Sisseton	  C at 5:00, JV at 6:00
Tues., Sept. 18	 Warner	 JV/C 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 20	 Roncalli	 JV/C 6:00
Sat., Sept. 22	 Classic at SF Pentagon
Thurs., Sept. 27	 Clark/Willow Lake	 JV 6:00
Mon., Oct. 1	 Florence/Henry	 JV 6:00
Tues., Oct. 2	 at Leola/Frederick	 JV 6:30
Thurs., Oct. 4	 Tiospa Zina	 JV 6:00
Sat., Oct. 13.	 at Redfield/Doland Tournament
Mon., Oct. 15	 Langford Area	 JV 6:00
Tues., Oct. 16	 at Northwestern 	 JV 6:30
Fri., Oct. 19	 at Milbank	 JV/C 6:00
Mon., Oct. 22	 at Deuel	 JV/C 6:00
Tues., Oct. 30	 Region at Highest Seed
Thurs., Nov. 1	 Region at Highest Seed
Tues., Nov. 6	 Round of 16	
Nov. 15-17	 State at Sioux Falls

School Calendar
July 30.......... First allowable day for soccer practice
August 6........ First allowable day for FB/Golf practice
August 9........ First allowable day for 	C-C/VB practice
Aug. 21......... Dual Credit Courses Begin
Aug. 21......... Faculty Inservice
Aug. 21......... Open House/Picnic, 5-7:30
Aug. 22......... Faculty Inservice
Aug. 23......... 1st Day of School
Aug. 31......... NO SCHOOL
Sept. 3.......... Labor Day - NO SCHOOL
Sept. 24........ Homecoming Coronation, 7:30
Sept. 28........ Homecoming Day
Oct. 5............ Faculty In-Service - NO SCHOOL
Oct. 8............ Native American Day - NO SCHOOL
Oct. 11.......... P-T Conferences, 1:30-8:30
Oct. 12.......... Lake Region Marching Festival
Oct. 18.......... Lifetouch Photos
Oct. 23.......... End of First Quarter
Nov. 9 .......... Youth Rally at Johnson Fine Arts Center
Nov. 12......... Veterans Day Program
Nov. 16......... Lifetouch Photo Retakes
Nov. 21-23..... Thanksgiving Vacation
Dec. 6........... MS/HS Concert, 7 p.m.
Dec. 21......... End of 1st Semester
Dec. 21......... Elementary Christmas Concert, 2 p.m.
Dec. 21......... School Dismisses at 2 p.m. for Christmas
Jan. 3............ School Resumes
Jan. 18.......... NCSEC Faculty In-Service - NO SCHOOL
Feb. 7........... P-T Conferences, 1:30-8:30
Feb. 8........... Faculty In-Service - NO SCHOOL
Feb. 13......... Spring Elementary Lifetouch Photos
Feb. 14......... Spring MS/HS Lifetouch Photos
Feb. 18......... President’s Day - NO SCHOOL
Mar. 8........... End of Third Quarter
Mar. 9........... Region DI Tourney in Groton
Mar. 14-15..... Spring Break - NO SCHOOL
Mar. 28.......... FCCLA Style Show
Mar. 30.......... State DI in Pierre
Apr. 7........... POPS Concert
Apr. 16.......... Elementary Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
Apr. 17.......... NSU Math Contest
Apr. 19.......... Good Friday - NO SCHOOL
Apr. 22.......... Easter Monday - NO SCHOOL
Apr. 27.......... Prom
Apr. 30.......... Middle School Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
May 2............ HS Concert Awards Night, 7 p.m.
May 3............ FFA Banquet, 7 p.m.
May 16.......... Last Day of School*
May 17.......... Faculty In-Service
May 19.......... Graduation, 2 p.m.
*All make-up days will be added to the end of the school calendar.
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Forensics
Oct. 1		 Milbank Oral Interp Festival
Oct. 9		 Milbank Novice Oral Interp
Oct. 13	 Florence Invitational
Oct. 20	 Florence Invitational
Oct. 22	 Brookings Oral Interp Festival
Oct. 27	 Pumpkinstakes in Watertown
Nov. 5		 Debate at Watertown

Nov. 13	 Watertown Novice IE
Nov. 13	 Oral Interp Regions at Aberdeen Central
Nov. 27	 Sippel Novice Debate at Groton
Nov. 30/Dec. 1	 State Oral Interp in Watertown
Dec. 4		 Debate at Milbank
Dec. 6		 Big Question Debate in Watertown
Dec. 8		 Rigneck LD/PF at Aberdeen
Dec. 14-15	 Bell Debate, Brookings

Jan. 11-12	 Silver Bowl, Sioux Falls
Jan. 18-19	 Speech Fiesta, Watertown
Jan. 25-26    Lewis and Clark Debate, Yankton
Feb. 8-9	 Rushmore Debate Challenge, Harrisburg
Feb. 15-16	 National Qualifier, Watertown
Mar. 1-2	 State Debate at SF O’Gorman
Mar. 11	 Big Question National Qualifier at Ab. Central

Groton 
397-2726 

Harry Implement
Ferney ~ 395-6421

Groton

41709 Hwy 12, Andover
605/380-8539

397-GOLF ~ Groton

John Howard

Columbia Insurance 
Agency

Marty Weismantel, Agent
Columbia ~ 605/396-2341

“Your Home Owned
Independent Agency”

605/725-3003
Cell: 216-6415

Call Service Professional 
Kevin Nehls at

Allied Climate Professionals
Heating & Cooling Installations & Services

605/626-6522

 

          Fliehs Sales & Service 
 

                  Providing Sales & Service for  
                  Lawnmowers for NE South Dakota 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(605) 294-5228 
www.fliehssales.com 

 New & Used Mowers,          
                Trimmers & Accessories 
 Big Dog, Dixon, Jonsered &     
                Raven brands 
 Service Work 
 Warranty Work 

S S F 

Lance Frohling
Groton Location Manager

397-2671
frohlingl@

fullcircleag.com

605/397-FEED (3333)

Professional 
Management 
Services, LLC

Downtown 
Groton

MJ’s
105 US-12
Groton
397-2717

* Carwash	 * Tires
* Batteries	 * Service
* Convenience Store

605/294-5228 ~ www.fliehssales.com

Robotics
Sat., Oct. 20	 Groton Invite
Sat., Nov. 3	 Mitchell Invite
Sat., Nov. 17	 Harrisburg Invite
Sat., Dec. 8	 Rapid City Invite
Sat., Jan. 5	 Canton Invite
Sat., Jan. 19	 Groton Invite
Sat., Feb. 23	 State at Harrisburg
April 24-27: VEX World at Louisville, Ky.

Ace
13299 401st Ave. 

605/397-8638

Construction
Lots for sale

Contact Deb at 605-216-4008 or 605-397-8262

Justin Hanson:  605/824-0280
Kalen Kjellsen:  605/216-6656

Tanner Johnson:  605/252-0941

Seed & Chemical Sales

38352 US Hwy 12, Aberdeen

Doug Jorgensen
605/216-5907

103 W. 2nd Ave. ~ 605/397-4480
www.bdahomedesigns.net

Greg Johnson
Construction, Inc.

Greg Johnson, Owner
Business: 605/492-3143

Cell: 605/216-3143
Bristol, SD

Residential ~ Ag & Commercial
General Contractor
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605/290-1535
frostconstructioninc@hotmail.com

Fire Safety First
413 N Congress St,
Aberdeen 

(605) 229-2270

7 N 3rd St.
Groton

grandslam@nvc.net
397-SLAM (7526)

or 216-2672

Matt Locke

TNTax Business Services, Inc.
314 S Wilson St., Aberdeen, SD 

(605) 725-9941
Mindy Santema ~ Jennifer Starks

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145Setting Higher Standards

Doug Abeln Seed Company
Call Doug at 605/380-0200

Northeast Chiropractic
Dr. Taylor R. Anderson

605/262-4059

FIRST STATE 
BANK

Groton 397-2711, Claremont 294-5211
Columbia 396-2341, Langford 493-6474 Each depositor insured to at least 

$250,000 per insured bank

Hanlon 
Brothers

395-6531

S & S Lumber
201 East Hwy 12 • 605/397-2361

Mike-N-Jo’s
Body-N-Glass

201 W. Hwy. 12 • 397-2407

Groton 
American

Legion Post #39
Lounge: 397-2603
Downtown Groton

Spanier’s
Custom

Harvesting 
& Trucking
(605) 228-3880

Groton Community 
Transit

Need a ride? Call

(605) 397-8661

US 12, Groton 

(605) 397-8627

Darrel’s Sinclair 
40548 131st St, Groton, SD 

(605) 397-2376
Tires - Batteries - Oil 
Changes and more!

Patioslus
Joe Foertsch

397-8566
397-7043

www.eiainsure.com
605/397-4420

John Wheeting: 605-228-3309 
Jeremy Krueger: 605-380-1907  

Bahr’s Jungle 
Lanes & Lounge
9 N Main St, Groton

(605) 397-2606

605-397-8650

Seed
Chemical
Fertilzer

Joel Bierman
397-4003

605-380-1717
www.shawnschultzconstruction.com

New Construction
& Remodeling

Concrete Flatwork
& Foundations
Ag Buildings

605/380-1717

Over 20 
years 

experience

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

One homemade entree 
featured daily.
Homemade tacos, soups, 
wraps and sandwiches 
available every day.


